CS3251 – June 2025 – For latest specs visit www.legrand.us
3rd Party Compliance
PASS & SEYMOUR®
20A 125V Plug Load Dual Controlled
Tamper-Resistant GFCI with Safelock Protection
cULus Listed File Number E42190, Standard UL498 Attachment Plugs and Receptacles, Standard UL943 for
GFCIs. Federal Specification WC596, Hospital Grade. Standard CSA C22.2 No. 42 General Use Receptacles, CSA
C22.2 No. 144 for GFCIs. Conforms to NEMA WD-1 and WD-6.

20A 125V Plug Load Dual Controlled Tamper Resistant GFCI
with Safelock protection
 Ordering Information
Dual Controlled Specification Grade Self-Test GFCI's
Catalog Number Description Rating Color Number
2097TRCD* Marked controlled spec grade
tamper-resistant 20 Amp Duplex GFCI 20A, 125V I, W, GRY, BK, RED,
LA, BL, GN
* Color Designation
I - Ivory
W- White
GRY- Gray
BK- Black
RED- Red
LA- Light Almond
BL- Blue
GN- Green
For more information on these and other P&S products refer to our Catalog or visit our website.
Legrand, North America
60 Woodlawn Street
West Hartford, CT 06110
1-877-295-3472
Canada
1-844-977-3783
CS3251 – June 2025 – For latest specs visit www.legrand.us
FOLLOW US
PASS & SEYMOUR®
20A 125V Plug Load Dual Controlled Tamper Resistant GFCI
with Safelock protection
All brand and product names referenced in this document are registered trademarks or
trademarks of their respective holders.
© Copyright 2025 Legrand All Rights Reserved
Also available
• USB Charging Devices
• PlugTail® Devices
• Surge Protective & Isolated
Ground Devices
• Ground Continuity
Monitoring Devices (GCM)
• Straight Blade
Plugs & Connectors
• Turnlok® Locking Devices
• Weatherproof Boxes &
Covers
• IEC 309 Industrial Products
• Flexcor® Wire Mesh Grips
• Night Lights